Consolidated profit / loss 361 – 778 .

Changes in revaluation reserve

Reclassification adjustments due to realizations – 117 – 158 – 25.9

Unrealized gains / losses – 529 487 .

Changes in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassification adjustments due to realizations/amortizations 80 – .

Unrealized gains / losses – 51 227 .

Changes in reserve from currency translation

Reclassification adjustments due to realizations/amortizations – 1 – .

Unrealized gains / losses 188 – 68 .

Changes in companies accounted for using the equity method 1 3 – 66.7

Other comprehensive income – 429 491 .

Total comprehensive income – 68 – 287 – 76.3

Comprehensive income attributable to minority interest – 26 13 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders – 42 – 300 – 86.0

* After counterparty default adjustments.

199

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements

   49 Statement of comprehensive income
53 Balance sheet
54 Statement of changes in equity
56 Cash flow statement
57 Selected notes

Other comprehensive income | € m 1.1.–30.6.2010 1.1.–30.6.2009

  Before tax Taxes After tax Before tax Taxes After tax

Changes in revaluation reserve – 460 77 – 383 – 226 – 102 – 328

Changes in reserve from cash flow hedges 127 – 48 79 – 93 24 – 69

Changes in currency translation reserve 359 – 359 – 247 – – 247

Changes in companies accounted for using
the equity method 2 – 2 42 – 42

Other comprehensive income  28 29 57 – 524 – 78 – 602

Other comprehensive income for the second quarter breaks down as follows:

Other comprehensive income | € m 1.4.–30.6.2010 1.4.–30.6.2009

  Before tax Taxes After tax Before tax Taxes After tax

Changes in revaluation reserve – 761 115 – 646 486 – 157 329

Changes in reserve from cash flow hedges 54 – 25 29 331 – 104 227

Changes in currency translation reserve 187 – 187 – 68 – – 68

Changes in companies accounted for using
the equity method 1 – 1 3 – 3

Other comprehensive income  – 519 90 – 429 752 – 261 491

200

Commerzbank Interim Report as of June 30, 2010

Income statement (by quarter)

€ m 2010 2009*

  2nd quarter 1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,859 1,888 1,890 1,769 1,838 1,692

Provisions for loan losses – 639 – 644 – 1,324 – 1,053 – 993 – 844

Net interest income after provisions 1,220 1,244 566 716 845 848

Net commission income 884 983 972 953 947 850

Net trading income 337 850 – 561 659 71 – 527

Net investment income 60 – 119 – 87 – 54 172 386

Other income – 30 22 – 68 112 5 – 71

Operating expenses 2,228 2,209 2,396 2,264 2,263 2,081